

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0259 Version: 2 Name: Emergency Contracts - Paul Robeson

Administrative Building - Water Damage

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/13/2013 In control: Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/13/2013

Enactment date: 2/13/2013 Enactment #: 13-0276

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No.1213-0091 - Authorizing the award of

emergency contracts to Restoration Management Company and Corovan Moving and Storage to commence the restoration and immediate repair at the 1025 2nd Avenue, Administration Building site, without competitive bids, and directing that the emergency repair costs and expenses under the contracts with Restoration Management Company and Corovan Moving and Storage which exceed the District's \$250,000 deductible be tendered to Keenan & Associates, the District's Insurance Broker of Record (the District will pay the first \$250,000 in costs and the remaining emergency repair costs

will be paid by the District's insurance).*

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0259 Emergency Contracts - Paul Robeson Administrative Building - Water Damage

Contact: Jacqueline.Minor@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/13/2013	2	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No.1213-0091 - Authorizing the award of emergency contracts to Restoration Management Company and Corovan Moving and Storage to commence the restoration and immediate repair at the 1025 2nd Avenue, Administration Building site, without competitive bids, and directing that the emergency repair costs and expenses under the contracts with Restoration Management Company and Corovan Moving and Storage which exceed the District's \$250,000 deductible be tendered to Keenan & Associates, the District's Insurance Broker of Record (the District will pay the first \$250,000 in costs and the remaining emergency repair costs will be paid by the District's insurance).*

^{*}Approval requires a minimum of four-fifths or six affirmative votes by Board of Education pursuant to California Public Contract Code Section 22050, et seg.

^{*}Approval requires a minimum of four-fifths or six affirmative votes by Board of Education pursuant to California Public Contract Code Section 22050, et seq.